
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

MIAMI DIVISION 
 

CASE NO. 1:07-21221-CIV-ALTONAGA/BROWN 
 
 
RENEE BLASZKOWSKI, et al., 
individually and on behalf of 
others similarly situated, 
Plaintiffs, 
 
vs. 
 
MARS, INCORPORATED, et al., 
Defendants.  
___________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF FILING DECLARATION OF KRISTEN E. CAVERLY 
 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY given that Defendant Natura Pet Products, Inc. is filing the 

Declaration of Kristen E. Caverly in Support of Natura Pet Products, Inc.'s Motion to Dismiss 

Plaintiffs Cindy Tregoe and Jo-Ann Murphy. 

      McGUIREWOODS LLP 
 
 
      By: s/Jeffrey S. York     
       Jeffrey S. York 

 Florida Bar No. 0987069 
 Michael M. Giel 
 Florida Bar No. 0017676 

       50 N. Laura Street, Suite 3300 
       Jacksonville, Florida  32202 
       (904) 798-2680 
       (904) 360-6330 (fax) 

 jyork@mcguirewoods.com 
 mgiel@mcguirewoods.com 
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      and 
 
      HENDERSON, CAVERLY, PUM &  
      CHARNEY LLP 
      Kristen E. Caverly 
      Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
      Robert C. Mardian III 
      Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
      Post Office Box 9144 
      Rancho Sante Fe, California 92067 
      (858) 756-6342 
      (858) 756-4732 (fax) 
      kcaverly@hcesq.com 
      rmardian@hcesq.com 
 
      ATTORNEYS AND TRIAL COUNSEL   
      FOR DEFENDANT NATURA PET  
      PRODUCTS, INC. 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on January 23, 2009, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing 

to the counsel so indicated on the attached Service List. 

 
 s/Jeffrey S. York     

        Attorney 
 
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
RENEE BLASZKOWSKI, ET AL., VS. MARS, INCORPORATED, ET AL. 

Case No. 1:07-21221-CIV-ALTONAGA/TURNOFF 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 
 
Catherine J. MacIvor, Esquire 
Jeffrey Eric Foreman, Esquire 
Jeffrey Bradford Maltzman, Esquire 
Darren W. Friedman, Esquire 
Bjorg Eikeland 
MALTZMAN FOREMAN PA 
One Biscayne Tower 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131-1803 
Telephone: (305) 358-6555 
Facsimile: (305) 374-9077 
cmacivor@mflegal.com 
jforeman@mflegal.com 
jmaltzman@mflegal.com 
dfriedman@mflegal.com 
beikeland@mflegal.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
Patrick N. Keegan, Esquire 
Jason E. Baker, Esquire 
Ed Nield, Esquire 
KEEGAN & BAKER, LLP 
4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 640 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Telephone:  (858) 552-6750 
Facsimile:   (858) 552-6749 
pkeegan@keeganbaker.com 
jbaker@keeganbaker.com 
enield@nieldlaw.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 


